TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM572860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Symbion, Inc.		12/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SGRY, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Burton Hills Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5481231	INCONTINENCE INSTITUTE YOUR LIFE, LIVEDC
Registration Number:	2839361	SYMBION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com **Correspondent Name:** Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCCI-825-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=certificate of conversion + formation#page1.tif source=certificate of conversion + formation#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0108

900545832

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:48 PM 12/13/2018
FILED 04:48 PM 12/13/2018
SR 20188143521 - File Number 3531259

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is September 12, 2002.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Symbion, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is SGRY, LLC.
- 6. The conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2019 (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 13th day of December, 2018.

SYMBION, INC.

Matthew F. Musso

Vice President

4815-4591-9610.1

REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0109

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:48 PM 12/13/2018
FILED 04:48 PM 12/13/2018
SR 20188143521 - File Number 3531259

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SGRY, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is SGRY, LLC (the "Company").
- The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive,
 Wilmington, DE 19808. The name of the registered agent is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. EST on January 1, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this day of December, 2018.

Matthew F. Musso, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006920 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 04/21/2020